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	Koraput-  Summary-Apr'09 to Mar'10

	ANC

	ANC Registration against Expected Pregnancies
	107%
	TT1 given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	91%

	3 ANC Check ups against ANC Reigtrations
	89%
	100 IFA Tablets given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	92%

	Deliveries

	Unreported Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	-1.6%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA) against Estimated Deliveries
	57.0%

	Institutional Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	44.6%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA)  against Reported Deliveries
	56.1%

	Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries
	43.9%
	C Section Deliveries against Institutional Deliveries( Pvt & Pub)
	5%

	Births & Neonates Care

	Live Births Reported against Estimated Live Births
	87%
	New borns weighed against Reported Live Births
	68%

	Still Births (Reported)
	               1,007 
	New borns weighed  less than 2.5 kgs against newborns weighed
	21%

	Sex Ratio at Birh
	                   925 
	New borns breastfed within one hr of Birth against Reported live Births
	55%

	Child Immunisation( 0 to 11 mnths)

	BCG given against Expected Live Births
	111%
	Measles given against Expected Live Births
	105%

	OPV3 given against Expected Live Births
	112%
	Fully Immunised Children against Expected Live Births
	102%

	DPT3 given against Expected Live Births
	113%
	 
	 

	Family Planning

	Family Plannig Methods Users ( Sterilisations(Male &Female)+IUD+ Condom pieces/72 + OCP Cycles/13)
	             24,939 
	IUD Insertions against reported FP Methods
	20%

	 Sterilisation against reported FP Methods
	25%
	Condom Users against reported FP Methods
	28%

	 
	 
	OCP Users against reported FP Methods
	26%

	Other Services

	OPD
	           255,437 
	Major Operations
	                     308 

	IPD
	             14,108 
	Minor Operations
	                     575 

	
	
	
	



	Koraput- Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total Population
	     1,324,285 
	Expected Deliveries
	            29,317 

	Home SBA
	Home Non SBA
	Institutional 
	Total Deliveries Reported 
	Unreported Deliveries

	                   4,926 
	              11,776 
	              13,071 
	                29,773 
	                (456)

	Home SBA %
	Home Non SBA%
	Institutional %
	Total Deliveries Reported %
	Unreported Deliveries %

	17%
	40%
	45%
	102%
	-2%










	Koraput- C sections & Complicated Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Institutional Deliveries (Public)
	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)

	
	              13,023 
	                       48 

	C Section
	                    605 
	                        -   

	C Section%
	5%
	0%

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended
	                    733 
	                       22 

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %
	6%
	46%





	Koraput- Complicated Pregnancies & Deliveries Treated - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Reported Deliveries
	Reported ANC Reigtration

	                                                                         29,773 
	                                                                 33,363 

	Complicated Pregnancies attended
	Complicated Pregnancies Rate
	C - Section Deliveries
	PNC Maternal Complications
	Abortions
	Still Births

	
	
	
	
	
	

	                                     755 
	2%
	                           605 
	                      145 
	               615 
	              1,007 

	Complicated Deliveries Treated with
	No Of Eclampsia cases Treated
	No Of severe anemia cases treated

	IV Antibiotics
	IV antihypertensive/Magsulph injection
	IV Oxytocis
	Blood Transfusion 
	
	

	                     2,182 
	                    557 
	                  814 
	                        14 
	               242 
	                 967 
















	Koraput - Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Live Birth - Males
	Live Birth - females
	Live Birth - Total
	Sex Ratio at birth
	Still Birth
	Abortion( Induced/Spontaneous

	                     12,796 
	                   11,841 
	               24,637 
	                  925 
	                   1,007 
	               615 













	Koraput- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total Abortions 
	 Abortion Rate 

	                 938 
	3.0%






	Koraput- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total OPD
	Total RTI/STI cases

	255,437
	3,505






	Koraput-Sterilisations - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of Reported Sterilisation

	Total Sterilisation
	               6,227 
	-

	NSV
	                  823 
	13%

	Laproscopic
	               5,058 
	81%

	MiniLap
	                  330 
	5%

	Post Partum
	                     16 
	0%

	Male Sterilisation
	                  823 
	13%

	Female Sterilisation
	               5,404 
	87%




	Koraput- Service Delivery - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia) 
	 AYUSH 
	 Dental Procedures 
	 Adolescent counselling services 
	Total OPD
	Total IPD

	               308 
	               575 
	            573 
	            477 
	         1,560 
	         255,437 
	     14,108 

	  Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) as %ge of OPD 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia)as %ge of OPD 
	 AYUSH as %ge of OPD 
	 Dental Procedures as %ge of OPD 
	 Adolescent counselling services as %ge of OPD 
	IPD as percentage of OPD
	 

	0.1%
	0.2%
	0.2%
	0.2%
	0.6%
	6%
	 








	Koraput- Lab Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD
	Total HB tested
	Total HIV Tested
	Total Population
	 

	               255,437 
	               4,307 
	                 345 
	         1,324,285 
	

	HB test conducted as %age of OPD
	HB<7gm  as %age of HB tested
	HIV test conducted as %age of OPD
	HIV positive  as %age of HIV tested
	Blood Smear Examined as % of Population

	1.7%
	9.6%
	0.1%
	19.7%
	8.0%




	Koraput- Childhood Disease - Vaccine Preventable -Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diphtheria                         
	Pertussis                            
	Tetanus Neonatorum
	Tetanus others
	Polio
	Measles

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	13

	 Koraput-Childhood Disease - Others - Apr'09 to Mar'10 
	
	
	 

	 Diarrhoea and dehydration 
	 Malaria 
	 Number admitted with Respiratory Infections 
	
	
	 

	                 14,359 
	             18,484 
	             5,621 
	 
	 
	 




	Koraput- Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth
	Infant Deaths between 24hrs & under 1 week
	Infant Deaths between 1 week & under 1 month
	Child Deaths between 1 month & under 1 year
	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years
	Total Deaths

	0
	82
	69
	94
	66
	311





	Koraput- Causes of Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Sepsis
	Asphyxia
	LBW

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total

	3
	4
	7
	1
	2
	3
	59
	24
	83

	Pneumonia
	Diarrhoea
	Fever related

	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	5
	4
	9
	0
	0
	0
	23
	18
	41

	Others
	Measles
	Others

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	19
	39
	58
	5
	2
	7
	61
	42
	103





	Koraput- Maternal Deaths & Causes - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Abortion
	Obstructed/prolonged labour
	Severe hypertesnion/fits

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Bleeding
	High Fever
	Other Causes

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	Orissa-Koraput-Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group  - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diarrhoel Diseases
	Tuberculosis
	Respiratory Diseases( Other than TB)

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	14
	0
	14
	0
	3
	0
	3
	1
	2
	0
	3

	Malaria
	Other fever Related
	HIV/Aids

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	16
	34
	0
	50
	1
	1
	0
	2
	0
	2
	0
	2

	Heart Disease/Hypertenion related
	Neurological Disease including strokes
	Trauma/Accidents/ Burn Cases

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	12
	0
	12
	1
	2
	0
	3
	2
	1
	0
	3

	Suicide
	Animal Bites & Stings
	
	
	
	

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	
	
	
	

	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	
	
	
	






Koraput- C-Section, Complicated 	&	 Normal  Deliveries  against  Reported Institutional Deliveries ( Pvt. 	&	 Public) Apr'09 to Mar'10	
C- section %	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %	Normal deliveries %	4.628567056843394E-2	5.7761456659781246E-2	0.89595287277178481	

Koraput- Stay duration as percentage of Reported Institutional Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Stay for less than 48 hrs after delivery	Stay for more than 48 hrs after delivery	0.69768870459955501	0.30231129540044566	

Koraput-ANC Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Expected Pregnancies - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Total ANC Registration	 ANC Registration within first trimester	ANC registration for JSY	3 ANC check ups	TT1	TT2 or Booster	 100 IFA tablets given	31173.668900000001	33363	12673	26164	29817	30258	32229	30827	



Koraput- Complications Reflecting Quality of ANC against Reported ANC Registration- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Hypertensive cases detected at institution	 Eclampsia cases managed during delivery	ANC women having Hb level	<	11 	ANC women having severe anaemia (Hb	<	7) treated at institution	3.2131403051284375E-2	7.2535443455324792E-3	7.6072295656865394E-2	2.8984204058388027E-2	



Koraput- Post Natal Check up against Reported deliveries -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
PNC within 48 hours after deliveries	PNC between 48 hours and 14 days of Deliveries	0.53346992241292446	0.49044436234171918	



Koraput-Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
 Estimated Live Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Reported Live Birth - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Newborns weighed at birth	Number of Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg	Newborns breast fed within 1 hour	28339.698999999997	24637	16805	3588	13492	



Koraput-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Estimated Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	1.1061514802962453	1.1321221160464698	1.1246061576024498	1.0528693335804302	1.0244639507286228	



Koraput-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Reported Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	1.2723951779843319	1.3022689450825993	1.293623411941389	1.2111052482039202	1.1784308154401917	



Koraput-Immunisation Sessions- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Immunisation sessions planned	Immunisation sessions Held	Sessions where ASHAs were present	16168	15962	12441	



Koraput-Abortions - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
MTP less than 12 weeks	MTP more  than 12 weeks	Abortion (spontaneous/induced)	0.30916844349680195	3.5181236673774013E-2	0.65565031982942479	

Koraput- RTI  Cases -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Male	Female	0.4034236804564908	0.59657631954350931	

Koraput- Infant 	&	 Child Deaths against Reported Infant  	&	 Child Deaths  - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth	Infant Deaths between 24hrs 	&	 under 1 week	Infant Deaths between 1 week 	&	 under 1 month	Child Deaths between 1 month 	&	 under 1 year	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years	0	0.26366559485530544	0.22186495176848875	0.30225080385852088	0.21221864951768499	

Koraput- Causes of Infant 	&	 Child Deaths  against Total Reported causes of Infant	&	 Child deaths- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Sepsis	Asphyxia	LBW	Pneumonia	Diarrhoea	Fever related	Measles	Other	2.2508038585209025E-2	9.6463022508038593E-3	0.26688102893890681	2.8938906752411581E-2	0	0.13183279742765272	2.2508038585209025E-2	0.51768488745980745	

Orissa-Koraput-  Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group for Reported Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Diarrhoel Diseases	Tuberculosis	Respiratory diseases( other than TB)	Malaria	Other fever related	HIV/Aids	Heart Diseases/ Hypertension Related	Neurological cases including Strokes	Trauma/Accidents/Burn Cases	Suicide	Animal Bites 	&	 Stings	0.15053763440860218	3.2258064516129038E-2	3.2258064516129038E-2	0.53763440860215062	2.1505376344086027E-2	2.1505376344086027E-2	0.12903225806451613	3.2258064516129038E-2	3.2258064516129038E-2	0	1.0752688172043012E-2	

Koraput-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Expected Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	Unreported Deliveries %	0.16802297857819054	0.40167247172894305	0.44584416422970552	-1.5539614536838548E-2	

Koraput-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	0.16545191952440139	0.39552614785208112	0.43902193262351796	
16Page | 16
